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Player Tee Time Hole Tee Other Players

Amberson, Mark Awbrey Glen GC 8:30 AM 6B Black Barbic, Zdravko | DaSilva, Chuck

Arey, Sean Trysting Tree GC 8:30 AM 6A Black Bowen, Steven | Carey, Tom

Barbic, Zdravko Gearhart Golf Links 8:30 AM 6B Black Amberson, Mark | DaSilva, Chuck

Beelke, Corey Broken Top Club 8:30 AM 16A Black Newton, Justin | Warren, Nick

Berg, Tommy Awbrey Glen GC 8:30 AM 11A Black Grothe, John | Hally, Brandon | McLeod, Sean

Bluestein, Harold Tri Mountain GC 8:30 AM 17 Gold Edwards, Rick | O'Donnell, Ryan

Bowen, Steven Illahe Hills CC 8:30 AM 6A Black Arey, Sean | Carey, Tom

Burtner, Adrian Concordia University 8:30 AM 8A Black Fraley, Tim | Leritz, Scott

Carey, Tom Meriwether National GC 8:30 AM 6A Black Arey, Sean | Bowen, Steven

Coombs, Kevin VIP PDX 8:30 AM 12 Black Dowen, Gary | Sickles, Todd

Cravens, Scott Crave Golf Learning Center 8:30 AM 14B Black Huffer, Pat | Tunstill, Mark

DaSilva, Chuck Rock Creek CC 8:30 AM 6B Black Amberson, Mark | Barbic, Zdravko

Dowen, Gary West Linn, OR 8:30 AM 12 Black Coombs, Kevin | Sickles, Todd

Edwards, Rick Orchard Hills CC 8:30 AM 17 Gold Bluestein, Harold | O'Donnell, Ryan

Erdmann, Scott Oswego Lake CC 8:30 AM 2A Black Nosler, Brian | Wilkinson, James

Faller, Brad Reserve Vineyards and GC 8:30 AM 9B Black King, Casey | Rannow, Bob

Fraley, Tim Awbrey Glen GC 8:30 AM 8A Black Burtner, Adrian | Leritz, Scott

Fredrickson, Matthew Tualatin CC 8:30 AM 8B Black Kragt, Jeff | Neef, Chris | Sasken, Kellan

Fredrickson, Sean Tualatin CC 8:30 AM 1B Black Meyer, Chris | Regali, Paul | Wild, Rick

Garza, Bob Lost Tracks GC 8:30 AM 15 Black Moore, Travis | Siedelman, David

Grothe, John OGA GC 8:30 AM 11A Black Berg, Tommy | Hally, Brandon | McLeod, Sean

Grow, Jerrel Pronghorn 8:30 AM 1A Black Meyer, Mark | Wong, Tyler

Hally, Brandon Waverley CC 8:30 AM 11A Black Berg, Tommy | Grothe, John | McLeod, Sean

Hays, Jim Golf City Par-3 8:30 AM 10B Black Keating, Mark | Van der Velde, Chris

Hill, Steven Mallard Creek GC 8:30 AM 14A Black Pinkerton, Matt | Weeks, Kyle

Honeyman, Kevin Langdon Farms GC 8:30 AM 11B Black Lampert, Zach | Montgomery, Aaron

Huffer, Pat Crooked River Ranch GC 8:30 AM 14B Black Cravens, Scott | Tunstill, Mark

Hunter, Brad GolfTEC - Nyberg Wood 8:30 AM 13 Black Johnson, Vincent | Lebeck, David

Hval, Tim Portland GC 8:30 AM 9A Black Murray, Brent | Stewart, Bruce

Jackson, Jeff Bend, OR 8:30 AM 18 Gold Moe, Mahlon | Otto, Donald | Waller, David

Johnson, Vincent Golf in the Pearl 8:30 AM 13 Black Hunter, Brad | Lebeck, David

Kawasoe, John Astoria G&CC 8:30 AM 10A Black Ostrin, Dan | Wendt, Daniel

Keating, Mark Reserve Vineyards and GC 8:30 AM 10B Black Hays, Jim | Van der Velde, Chris
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King, Casey Tokatee GC 8:30 AM 9B Black Faller, Brad | Rannow, Bob

Kitt, Nate Tetherow GC 8:30 AM 7 Black Myrvold, Chris | Oliver, Ryan

Kragt, Jeff Rock Creek CC 8:30 AM 8B Black Fredrickson, Matthew | Neef, Chris | Sasken, Kellan

Krieger, Scott Broadmoor Golf Course 8:30 AM 2B Black Milne, Chuck | Peccia, Joseph

Lampert, Zach Meadow Lakes GC 8:30 AM 11B Black Honeyman, Kevin | Montgomery, Aaron

Lebeck, David Astoria G&CC 8:30 AM 13 Black Hunter, Brad | Johnson, Vincent

Leritz, Scott Royal Oaks CC 8:30 AM 8A Black Burtner, Adrian | Fraley, Tim

McLeod, Sean The Oregon GC 8:30 AM 11A Black Berg, Tommy | Grothe, John | Hally, Brandon

Mettille, Erik Sunriver-Crosswater Course 8:30 AM 16B Black Needy, Travis | Perkins, Jack

Meyer, Chris Bend G&CC 8:30 AM 1B Black Fredrickson, Sean | Regali, Paul | Wild, Rick

Meyer, Mark Pronghorn 8:30 AM 1A Black Grow, Jerrel | Wong, Tyler

Milne, Chuck Vanco Driving Range 8:30 AM 2B Black Krieger, Scott | Peccia, Joseph

Moe, Mahlon Portland, OR 8:30 AM 18 Gold Jackson, Jeff | Otto, Donald | Waller, David

Montgomery, Aaron Langdon Farms GC 8:30 AM 11B Black Honeyman, Kevin | Lampert, Zach

Moore, Travis Broken Top Club 8:30 AM 15 Black Garza, Bob | Siedelman, David

Murray, Brent Oswego Lake CC 8:30 AM 9A Black Hval, Tim | Stewart, Bruce

Myrvold, Chris Rock Creek CC 8:30 AM 7 Black Kitt, Nate | Oliver, Ryan

Needy, Travis Bend G&CC 8:30 AM 16B Black Mettille, Erik | Perkins, Jack

Neef, Chris Sunriver - Meadows 8:30 AM 8B Black Fredrickson, Matthew | Kragt, Jeff | Sasken, Kellan

Newton, Justin GolfTEC - Portland 8:30 AM 16A Black Beelke, Corey | Warren, Nick

Nosler, Brian Golf in the Pearl 8:30 AM 2A Black Erdmann, Scott | Wilkinson, James

O'Donnell, Ryan Orchard Hills CC 8:30 AM 17 Gold Bluestein, Harold | Edwards, Rick

Oliver, Ryan Eugene CC 8:30 AM 7 Black Kitt, Nate | Myrvold, Chris

Ostrin, Dan Spring Hill Golf Club 8:30 AM 10A Black Kawasoe, John | Wendt, Daniel

Otto, Donald Sah-Hah-Lee GC 8:30 AM 18 Gold Jackson, Jeff | Moe, Mahlon | Waller, David

Peccia, Joseph Beaverton, OR 8:30 AM 2B Black Krieger, Scott | Milne, Chuck

Perkins, Jack Broken Top Club 8:30 AM 16B Black Mettille, Erik | Needy, Travis

Pinkerton, Matt Eagle Crest Resort GC 8:30 AM 14A Black Hill, Steven | Weeks, Kyle

Rannow, Bob Ocean Dunes Golf Links 8:30 AM 9B Black Faller, Brad | King, Casey

Regali, Paul Columbia Edgewater CC 8:30 AM 1B Black Fredrickson, Sean | Meyer, Chris | Wild, Rick

Sasken, Kellan Tualatin CC 8:30 AM 8B Black Fredrickson, Matthew | Kragt, Jeff | Neef, Chris

Sickles, Todd Quail Run GC 8:30 AM 12 Black Coombs, Kevin | Dowen, Gary

Siedelman, David Vernonia, OR 8:30 AM 15 Black Garza, Bob | Moore, Travis

Stewart, Bruce Stone Creek GC 8:30 AM 9A Black Hval, Tim | Murray, Brent

Tunstill, Mark Mallard Creek GC 8:30 AM 14B Black Cravens, Scott | Huffer, Pat
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Van der Velde, Chris Tetherow GC 8:30 AM 10B Black Hays, Jim | Keating, Mark

Waller, David Hood River, OR 8:30 AM 18 Gold Jackson, Jeff | Moe, Mahlon | Otto, Donald

Warren, Nick Awbrey Glen GC 8:30 AM 16A Black Beelke, Corey | Newton, Justin

Weeks, Kyle Bend G&CC 8:30 AM 14A Black Hill, Steven | Pinkerton, Matt

Wendt, Daniel The Brasada Club 8:30 AM 10A Black Kawasoe, John | Ostrin, Dan

Wild, Rick PGA Tour 8:30 AM 1B Black Fredrickson, Sean | Meyer, Chris | Regali, Paul

Wilkinson, James Bend, OR 8:30 AM 2A Black Erdmann, Scott | Nosler, Brian

Wong, Tyler Tualatin CC 8:30 AM 1A Black Grow, Jerrel | Meyer, Mark
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